UNOFFICIAL. COPY,

THIS AGREEMENT dated February 6, 1987, by and between the Harris Bank
Hinsdale, National Association {("Mortgagee"); the Harris Bank Hinsdale,
National Association f/k/a The First National Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated February 6, 1984, and known as Trust No. L~-787
{("Mortgagor"); and Joseph T. Pecora, Anthony V. Pecora and Frank Pecora

{"Guarantors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has agreed to lend Mortgagor the principal amount
of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand and No/100's dollars ({$215,000.00)
evidenced bty 2 promissory note dated February 6, 1984, and secured by a
Mortgage datsd . February 6, 1984, recorded February 21, 1984, in the
Recorder's offics af Cook County, Illinois, as Document No, 26975041,
mortgaging, graating, and conveying to Mortgagee the property legally

described as:

See Exhibit "A" atiached heretoc and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, onh February 6; 1924, Mortgagor and Mortgagee executed a Leoan
Modification Agreement recordsd April 18, 1986, in the Recorder's office
of Cook County, Illinois as Docurert No. 86151220;

WHEREAS, on February 6, 1985, Mortgagor and Mortgagee executed a Loan
Modification Agreement recorded April 4/ 1985, in the Recorder's office of
Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 27300266;

WHEREAS, on July 23, 1984, Mortgagor an’ Mortgagee executed a Loan
Modification Agreement recorded Rugust 21, 1984, in the Recorder's office
of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 2722148%,

WHEREAS, said note is due and payable and the parti=s wish to extend
the Maturity date of the note;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to extend the Maturity date
of the mortgage and note to February 6, 1988,

In all other respects, the parties hereto reconfirm and ratify the
provisions of the mortgage and note.

This loan modification agreement is executed by the Harris Bank
Hinsdale, National Association f£/k/a The First WNational Bank of Hinsdale
not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power
and authority vested in it as such Trustee; and it is expressly understood
and agreed that nothing contained herein or in said note and mortgage
shall be construed as creating any liability on the Harris Bank Hinsdale,
National Association f/k/a The First National Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee
or in the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association f/x/a The First
National Bank of Hinsdale personally to pay the sald note or any interest
that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to
perform any covenant either express or implied contained herein, all such
liability, 1if any, being expressly waived by the Trustee and by every

P11  00-05-300-0/7)
Pa Lo0-05-306-03¢

-

%?162666

99929128




e JNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

871620606

person now or hereafter claiming any right of security hereunder, and that
go far as the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association f£/k/a The First
National Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee and its successors and the Harris
Bank Hinsdale, National Association £/k/a The First National Bank of
Hinsdale personally are concerned, the legal holder or holders of said
note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall

loock solely to the premises conveyed thereby for the payment hereof, by

the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in
said note provided, or by action to enforce the personal liability of the

guarantor, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association,
f/k/a The /First National Bank of Hinsdale not personally, but as Trustee
as aforesziq. . has executed this Loan Modification Agreement this 6th day

of February., .937.

Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association f/k/a The

frzst National Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee
undser Trust Agreement dated Februvary 6, 1984, and
known-as Trust No. L~787, and not personally

BY: Q,{? }J‘Igg
PO ASBISTANT TRUST-OFFICER- -

ATTEST: / (& /{,/%,,a |
"“””%ﬁ%éﬁmmaﬁz B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has ¢xzented this Loan Modification

Agreement this 6th day of February, 1987.

Harris Bank Hinsdale., National - association f/k/a The
First National Bank of Hinsdale

T oan brfierg
IN WITNESS WHEREOD Guara&éggg havg(;xgzuted this Loan Modification
Agreement this 6th day of February, 1987.

ay:

rank gecora e

99929125




" UNOFFICIA| COPY, | .

EXHIBIT "A"

This Exhibit "A" is attached hereto and becomes a part hereof to a Loan
Modification Agreement dated February 6, 1387 by and between Harris Bank
Hinsdale, N.A. f/k/a First National Bank of Hinsdale (mortgagee} and
Harris Bank Hinsdale N.A. f/k/a First National Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated February 6, 1984 and known as Trust No. L-787
(mortgagor) and Joseph T. Pecora, Anthony V. Pecora and Frank Pecora

{Guarantors)

Psicel A: Commencing at the intersection of the Fast
Lineof South Ashland Avenue and the South line of the
Noril West 1/4 of the South VWest 1/4 of Section 5,
Townshir— 38 North , Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Jferidian; thence North aleng the Bast line
of South Achiand Avenue, a distance of 33 feet for a
point of “peginning; thence East on a line parallel
with the South tixe of said North West 1/4 of the
South West 1/4, a ~distance of 125 feet; thence North
on a line parallel +o the East line of South Ashland
Avenue, a distance of 220 feet; thence West on a line
parallel to the South lireof said North West 1/4 of
the South West 1/4, a distance of 125 feet; thence
South along the East line of  South Ashland Avenue, a
distance of 280 feet to point of beginning in Cook

County, Illinois. [} 0S5 "A00- 0O )7 ?\
.

Parcel B: The North 66.25 feet of ¢ the South 379.25
feet of the East 125 feet of the Wesi 175-feet of the
North West 1/4 of the South West 1/4 ‘of Saction 5,
Township 38 North, Range 14 East of “the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

2 0-05-300702
Harris Bank Hinsdale, N.A.

. 4
£/k/a The First National Bank %’Z///f%,
A 7

of Hinsdale as Trustee under Trust Joks
Agreement dated February 6, 1984 ,ﬁ‘

.M..;l’ <
and not personally Anthony V. P

and known as Trust No. L-787
By: M(g MW

—M'Agslsiéf;. GUERU{: A Frank”Pecora
Attest:_¢;£§¢2§¢JKQLEQZﬁggﬁjjjfj/

we/JJPecora




‘ UNOFFICIAL, COPY, . .

Tig B wm 2

State of I[llinois )
County of LYLPAGE )

[ O

I, the undersigned, a WNotary Public 1a and for said County, in the State of

I11linois, do hereby certify that (9A/L JAAN DA , who is
LoAN OFFICEE. of FALLIS SANK HHIJS0ALE WA -

ang — who 18 —_—
of the same corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are gubscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _(OAAS OFFICER

and respectively, appeared before me this day In person
and ackoowledyad that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their
free and voluxtary act and as the free and voluntary act of the corporation for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the AN DFFICER

then and there scinowledged that SHE , as custodian of the corporate seal,
affixed the corporece seal to the foregoing instrument as free and
voluntary act aud as bz free and voluntary act of the corporation, for the uases
gléiepurposea therein sc¢t forth. Given under my hand and seal this é’m day of

CUALM 19871
My commission expires Yvseen 10
i -

, 1937,

Notary Public %
[
2,
' . N Low 1 .:‘
BAR-27-87 G e GUIJZ050w & =i g RSO
| @
State of Illinois )
County of BDUFPAGE )

¢ the State of
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for spid Coynty zuc t ;
I1linois, hereby certify that\JQSEFH T. FECORA, /?A)iﬂ‘fo}j‘/ ITOEA, ﬁe«‘?ﬂﬁ,;ﬁcwﬂﬁ
whose namala) AR~

ersonally knmown to me to be the Bsame person S ’
gubscribed to the foregolpg instrument, appeared before me this day ir person ag

aigned and delivered the sald instrument as THE!
acknouledged mta: 1€ : es therein set forth. Given under

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpo
my hand and official seal this (" day of ELBLCUNEM, 198 7 .

My commission expires \{\(\ou/\\ 173 \ \ 9§ ']

Notary Public

@ o
~J
Y
=y,
g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

N o

Y3 AN




